
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

 
 )  
IN THE MATTER OF: ) No. 23-mc-00001 
 )  
TRANSCRIPT FEE RATES ) GENERAL ORDER / 
 ) ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY 
 ) 2023-34 
 )  
 

GENERAL ORDER 

 At its September 2022 session, the Judicial Conference of the United States increased the 

maximum per page original and copy transcript fee rages, effective October 1, 2023 (fiscal year 

2024).  A subsequent increase was also approved to go into effect on October 1, 2024 (fiscal year 

2025).   

Therefore, it is now ORDERED that pursuant to Title 28, United States Code Section 

753(f), the following transcript rates per page are prescribed by the court, effective on October 1, 

2023, and October 1, 2024, respectively. Transcripts ordered prior to the effective date of the 

revised rates should be billed at the rates in effect at the time the order was placed with the court 

reporter.  

 

 
Original and Copy Transcript Fee Rates 

(Effective Fiscal Years 2024 and 2025) 

Per Page Transcript Rates 
 

Transcript Types Fiscal Year 2024 Fiscal Year 2025 

Ordinary Transcript 
(30-day) 

 
$4.00 

 
$4.40 

14-Day Transcript $4.70 $5.10 
Expedited Transcript 
(7-day) 

 
$5.35 

 
$5.85 

3-Day Transcript $6.00 $6.55 
Daily Transcript $6.70 $7.30 
Hourly Transcript $8.00 $8.70 



 

Realtime Transcript One Feed, $3.40; 
two-to-four feeds, 

$2.35; five or more 
feeds, 
$1.65. 

One Feed, $3.70; 
two-to-four feeds, 

$2.55; five or more feeds, 
$1.80. 

 
 
 

Per Page Copy Rates 
 

Transcript 
Types 

First Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2024 

First Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2025 

Addt’l Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2024 

Addt’l Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2025 

Ordinary 
Transcript 
(30-day) 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

 
$.70 

 
$.75 

14-Day 
Transcript 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

 
$.70 

 
$.75 

Expedited 
Transcript 
(7-day) 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

 
$.70 

 
$.75 

3-Day 
Transcript 

 
$1.20 

 
$1.30 

 
$.85 

 
$.90 

Daily 
Transcript 

 
$1.35 

 
$1.45 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

Hourly 
Transcript 

 
$1.35 

 
$1.45 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

Realtime 
Transcript 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 

 SO ORDERED. 

        For the Court,  

       

Date: 9/21/2023




