UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA

)	
IN THE MATTER OF:)	No. 23-mc-00001
)	
TRANSCRIPT FEE RATES)	GENERAL ORDER /
)	ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY
)	2023-34
)	

GENERAL ORDER

At its September 2022 session, the Judicial Conference of the United States increased the maximum per page original and copy transcript fee rages, effective October 1, 2023 (fiscal year 2024). A subsequent increase was also approved to go into effect on October 1, 2024 (fiscal year 2025).

Therefore, it is now ORDERED that pursuant to Title 28, United States Code Section 753(f), the following transcript rates per page are prescribed by the court, effective on October 1, 2023, and October 1, 2024, respectively. Transcripts ordered prior to the effective date of the revised rates should be billed at the rates in effect at the time the order was placed with the court reporter.

Original and Copy Transcript Fee Rates (Effective Fiscal Years 2024 and 2025)

Per Page Transcript Rates

Transcript Types	Fiscal Year 2024	Fiscal Year 2025
Ordinary Transcript		
(30-day)	\$4.00	\$4.40
14-Day Transcript	\$4.70	\$5.10
Expedited Transcript		
(7-day)	\$5.35	\$5.85
3-Day Transcript	\$6.00	\$6.55
Daily Transcript	\$6.70	\$7.30
Hourly Transcript	\$8.00	\$8.70

Realtime Transcript	One Feed, \$3.40;	One Feed, \$3.70;	
	two-to-four feeds,	two-to-four feeds,	
	\$2.35; five or more	\$2.55; five or more feeds,	
	feeds,	\$1.80.	
	\$1.65.		

Per Page Copy Rates

Tel Tage Copy Rates					
Transcript Types	First Copy Fiscal Year 2024	First Copy Fiscal Year 2025	Addt'l Copy Fiscal Year 2024	Addt'l Copy Fiscal Year 2025	
Ordinary Transcript (30-day)	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$.70	\$.75	
14-Day Transcript	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$.70	\$.75	
Expedited Transcript (7-day)	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$.70	\$.75	
3-Day Transcript	\$1.20	\$1.30	\$.85	\$.90	
Daily Transcript	\$1.35	\$1.45	\$1.00	\$1.10	
Hourly Transcript	\$1.35	\$1.45	\$1.00	\$1.10	
Realtime Transcript	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	

SO ORDERED.

For the Court,

Date: 9/21/2023

Hon. Tanya Walton Pratt, Chief Judge

United States District Court Southern District of Indiana